22

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005
Tapes: 8B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 8B
003

006

023
025

027

028

032

040
042

042

044

048

053

054

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm.

Work Session on HB 5114 A-Oregon Liquor Control Commission

Susie Jordan,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

*For information see HB 5048

Introduces HB 5114 A (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal
Office recommendation (Exhibit #2).

Moves approval of amendments to HB 5114 A.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves HB 5114 A as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Work Session on HB 5122 A-Housing and Community Services Department.

Monica Brown,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

*For information see SB 5515.

Introduces HB 5122A (Exhibit #3). Presents Staff Measure
Summary (Exhibit #4) and proposed amendments (Exhibit #5).

Moves approval of amendments to HB 5122 A.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves HB 5122 A as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Work Session on HB 5127 A-Employment Department

Ms. Brown

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

*For information see HB 5024.

Introduces HB 5127 (Exhibit #6). Presents Staff Measure
Summary (Exhibit #7).

Moves HB 5127 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a
do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION 23
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

061

073
074

077

078

079

Work Session on HB 2717 B-Relating to postponement of workers’ compensation

hearings

Ken Rocco,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Introduces HB 2717 (Exhibit #8). Presents Staff Measure
Summary (Exhibit #9).

Moves approval of amendments to HB 2717 B.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Moves HB 2717 B as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a do pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 5-0-0

Adjourns meeting at 1:15 pm.



