## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## **TAPE LOG**

Date: June 30, 2005 Tapes: 8B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger, Westlund	
TAPE 8B		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 pm.
	Work Session on HB 5114 A-Oregon Liquor Control Commission	
		*For information see HB 5048
006	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 5114 A <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> . Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation <b>(Exhibit #2)</b> .
023	Sen. Westlund	Moves approval of amendments to HB 5114 A.
025	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
027	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 5114 A as amended to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
028	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
	Work Session on HB 5122 A-Housing and Community Services Department.	
		*For information see SB 5515.
032	Monica Brown, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 5122A (Exhibit #3). Presents Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit #4) and proposed amendments (Exhibit #5).
040	Sen. Westlund	Moves approval of amendments to HB 5122 A.
042	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
042	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 5122 A as amended to the Senate Special Committee or Budget with a do pass recommendation.
044	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
	Work Session on HB 5127 A-Employment Department	
		*For information see HB 5024.
048	Ms. Brown	Introduces HB 5127 (Exhibit #6). Presents Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit #7).
053	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 5127 to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
054	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$

## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Date: June 30, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Work Session on HB 2717 B-Relating to postponement of workers' compensation hearings	
061	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces HB 2717 (Exhibit #8). Presents Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit #9).
073	Sen. Westlund	Moves approval of amendments to HB 2717 B.
074	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $5 - 0 - 0$
077	Sen. Westlund	Moves HB 2717 B as amended to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a do pass recommendation.
078	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 5 – 0 – 0
079	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting at 1:15 pm.